503701925 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3748565

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name			Execution Date
PHILIPPE ROQUINY			11/11/2015
OLIVER KAPPERTZ			11/10/2015
JOERG MOENNEKES			10/28/2015
YUPING LIN			11/07/2015
STIJN MAHIEU			10/28/2015
ANNE-CHRISTINE BA	UDOUIN		10/28/2015
Street Address:	AVEN	AVENUE JEAN MONNET 4	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Street Address:	AVEN	AVENUE JEAN MONNET 4	
City:	LOUV	AIN-LA-NEUVE	
State/Country:	BELG	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-134	B-1348	
Name:	AGC (AGC GLASS COMPANY NORTH AMERICA	
Street Address:	11175	11175 CICERO DRIVE, SUITE 400	
City:	ALPH	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	30022-1167	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14894420	

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mai		
Phone:	(703) 413-3000	
Email:	hcho@oblon.com	
Correspondent Name:	OBLON, ET AL.	
Address Line 1:	1940 DUKE STREET	
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	461682US99XPCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN CHO	
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Cho/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=461682USAssn#page1.tif		
source=461682USAssn#page2.tif		
source=461682USAssn#page3.tif		
source=461682USAssn#page4.tif		
source=461682USAssn#page5.tif		

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)
ROQUINY, Philippe
of 790 Birdie Drive, Abingdon, Virginia 24211, US
KAPPERTZ, Olivier
of James-Franck-Ring 23, 37077 Göttingen, DE
MÖNNEKES, Jörg
of Heinrich-Heine-Straße 4, 37671 Höxter, DE
LIN, Yuping
of 3657 Crest Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37664, US
MAHIEU, Stijn
of Vijverstraat, 32, B-9920 Lovendegem, BE
BAUDOUIN, Anne-Christine
ofPlace de l'Equerre, 37, B-1348 Louvain-La-Neuve, BE
, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLAR CONTROL GLAZING

(Application No. PCT/EP2014/061115, filed 28 May 2014

WHEREAS, AGC GLASS EUROPE

and; AGC GLASS COMPANY NORTH AMERICA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at:

Avenue Jean Monnet, 4, B-1348 Louvain-La-Neuve, BE

and;

11175 Cicero Drive, Suite 400, Georgia, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022-1167, US

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

), and

PATENT REEL: 037783 FRAME: 0012

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McCleliand, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: NOVEMBER 114	Lol ROQUINY, Philippe
Date:	KAPPERTZ, Olivier
Date:	MÖNNEKES, Jörg
Date:	LIN, Yuping
Date: 29/10/2015	MAHIEU, Stijn
Date:	Allound and anist

BAUDOUN, Anne-Christine

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	ROQUINY, Philippe
Date: Natember, 10th 2015	KAPPERTZ, Oliver
Date:	MÖNNEKES, Jörg
Date:	LIN, Yuping
Date: 291012015	MAHIEU, Stijn
Date: <u>28/10/2015</u>	BAUDOUTIN: Anne-Christine

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	ROQUINY, Philippe
Date:	
Date: <u>28.10.2015</u>	KAPPERTZ, Olivier MONNEKES, Jörg
Date:	LIN, Yuping
Date: 29/10/2015	Ata
•	MAHIEU, Stijn
Date: 09/10/00/<	Mrsaudouit *

m

BAUDOUTN, Anne-Christine

A. S. S. S.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McCleliand, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ROQUINY, Philippe
KAPPERTZ, Olivier
MÖNNEKES, Jörg
LIN, Yuping Lin
MAHIEU, Stijn
BAUDOUTIN, Anno-Christine

RECORDED: 02/22/2016